

ÀITEM NO.123

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1500 OF 2007

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NASEEMA ADAMSAB MULLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr.N.P.Midha, Adv.for
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1500 OF 2007

State of Karnataka..Appellant

versus

Naseema Adamsab Mulla & Others..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
This Appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment
and order dated 01st December, 2005 passed by the High Court
of Karnataka at Bangalore in Criminal Appeal No.1326 of 2003.
By the impugned judgment, the High Court has given the
benefit of doubt to the respondents herein and we are of the
opinion that since two views are possible, we are not inclined
to interfere with the impugned judgment of the High Court.
The Criminal Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;.....J.
JULY 13, 2011[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]